PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7764867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOLE FRESH VEGETABLES, INC.	01/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUD ANTLE, INC.
Street Address:	2959 MONTEREY-SALINAS HWY
City:	MONTEREY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8697164
Patent Number:	8312701
Patent Number:	8631635
Patent Number:	10793304
Patent Number:	8074365
Patent Number:	7861415
Patent Number:	9125427
Patent Number:	7690512
Patent Number:	8549996
Patent Number:	8282974
Patent Number:	8322275
Patent Number:	7559275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)879-6615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 980-270-6313

Email: suzette.smalls@dole.com

Correspondent Name: SUZETTE SMALLS

Address Line 1: 200 S. TRYON ST., STE. 600

PATENT

REEL: 062506 FRAME: 0201 507717722

	DOLE FOOD COMPANY, INC. CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZETTE SMALLS			
SIGNATURE:	/Suzette Smalls/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2023			
Total Attachments: 4 source=01-23-2023 Patent Assignment from DFV to Bud#page1.tif source=01-23-2023 Patent Assignment from DFV to Bud#page2.tif source=01-23-2023 Patent Assignment from DFV to Bud#page3.tif				

source=01-23-2023 Patent Assignment from DFV to Bud#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dole Fresh Vegetables,

Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of California, of the United States of America nationality,

with domicile at 2959 Monterey-Salinas Hwy Monterey, CA, U.S.A., owner of the patents listed in the attached

schedule, hereby transfers and assigns all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to such patents to, Bud Antle,

Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of California, of the United States of America nationality,

with domicile at 2959 Monterey-Salinas Hwy Monterey, CA, U.S.A. The assignee hereby accepts the assignment

under the terms set forth herein.

Given and signed Charlotte, North Carolina, U.S.A. this 23rd day of January, 2023

Assignor:

Dole Fresh Vegetables, Inc.

By:

∜ared Gale

Vice President & Secretary

Given and signed at Charlotte, North Carolina, U.S.A. this 23rd day of January, 2023

Assignee:

Bud Antle, Inc.

By:

Maurice Coreil Vice President

PATENT ASSIGNMENT ANNEX

Title	Country	Status	App. Date	App. No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
COMMERCIAL LETTUCE PACKAGING IN THE FIELD	USA	Granted	Apr-18-2011	13/089,176	Apr-15-2014	8,697,164
DECORING MECHANISM WITH MECHANIZED HARVESTER	USA	Granted	Jun-10-2011	13/158,276	Nov-20-2012	8,312,701
DECORING MECHANISM WITH MECHANIZED HARVESTER	USA	Granted	Oct-29-2012	13/663,411	Jan-21-2014	8,631,635
High-flow, low- velocity gas flushing system for reducing and monitoring oxygen content in packaged produce containers	USA	Granted	May-03- 2012	13/463,793	Oct-06-2020	10,793,304
LETTUCE HARVESTING FOR CUP-SHAPED PORTIONS OF HEADS	USA	Granted	Dec-23-2010	12/978,306	Dec-13-2011	8,074,365
LETTUCE HARVESTING FOR CUP-SHAPED PORTIONS OF HEADS	USA	Granted	Mar-14- 2006	11/376,513	Jan-04-2011	7,861,415
METHOD FOR SANITIZING FRESH PRODUCE	USA	Granted	Jun-11-2013	PCT/US2013/045275	Sep-08-2015	9,125,427
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING SHREDDED VEGETABLES	USA	Granted	Oct-10-2003	10/683,538	Apr-06-2010	7,690,512
SYSTEM FOR TOPPING AND TAILING LETTUCE HEADS USING A CAMERA-GUIDED SERVO- CONTROLLED WATER KNIFE	USA	Granted	May-28- 2010	12/790,777	Oct-08-2013	8,549,996

Title	Country	Status	App. Date	App. No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
Tandem use of catholyte and anolyte to clean and sanitize fruit and	USA	Granted	Sep-17-2010	PCT/US2010/049371	Oct-09-2012	8,282,974
vegetables TOP AND TAIL	USA	Granted	Jul-22-2010	12/841,954	Dec-04-2012	8,322,275
SYSTEM FOR LEAFY VEGETABLES						
TOP AND TAIL TRIMMING SYSTEM FOR LEAFY VEGETABLES	USA	Granted	May-26- 2005	11/139,464	Jul-14-2009	7,559,275

MECKLENBURG COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me this day, each acknowledging to me that he or
she signed the foregoing document:

Jared Gale and Maurice Coreil	·

Name of principal

Date: //23/2023

(Official Seal)

Suzeite Smalls
Notary Public
Iredell County
North Carolina
My Commission Expires 4/15/2024

Official Signature of Notary Public

Suzette Smalls

Notary's printed or typed name

My commission expires: April 15, 2024

PATENT REEL: 062506 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 01/27/2023